
  University of Health Sciences Lahore 
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UHS/CE-24/DS-9132                          Dated: 03-08-2024 

PRACTICAL DATE SHEET 
 

BS Nursing Semester-I (4-Year) Fall 2023 for College of Nursing, D.G. Khan Medical College, D.G. 

Khan, College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Layyah, College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Muzaffargarh, 

College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Rajanpur, Gulf College of Nursing, D.G. Khan, will be held, according 

to following schedule:  

Practical Examination  

Time: Morning Session 8:30 a.m. Afternoon Session 12:30 p.m. 
 

Examination Centre: College of Nursing, D.G Khan Medical College, Dera Ghazi Khan. 

 
 

 

Fundamentals of Nursing I 
 

 

Date Day 

Venue-1 Venue-2 

Morning 
Session 

Afternoon 
Session 

Morning 
Session 

Afternoon 
Session 

Groups Groups 

19th Aug. 2024 Monday Group-A Group-B Group-L Group-M 

20th Aug. 2024 Tuesday Group-C Group-D Group-N Group-O 

21st Aug. 2024 Wednesday Group-E Group-F Group-P Group-Q 

22nd Aug. 2024 Thursday Group-G Group-H Group-R Group-S 

23rd Aug. 2024 Friday Group-I Group-J Group-T Group-U 

24th Aug. 2024 Saturday Group-K Group-X Group-W Group-V 

 
Natural Sciences  

 

Date Day 

Venue-1 Venue-2 

Morning 
Session 

Afternoon 
Session 

Morning 
Session 

Afternoon 
Session 

Groups Groups 

26th Aug. 2024 Monday Group-A Group-B Group-L Group-M 

27th Aug. 2024 Tuesday Group-C Group-D Group-N Group-O 

28th Aug. 2024 Wednesday Group-E Group-F Group-P Group-Q 

29th Aug. 2024 Thursday Group-G Group-H Group-R Group-S 

30th Aug. 2024 Friday Group-I Group-J Group-T Group-U 

31st Aug. 2024 Saturday Group-K Group-X Group-W Group-V 
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PERL-I 
 

Date Day 

Venue-1 Venue-2 

Morning 
Session 

Afternoon 
Session 

Morning 
Session 

Afternoon 
Session 

Groups Groups 

2nd Sep. 2024 Monday Group-A Group-B Group-L Group-M 

3rd Sep. 2024 Tuesday Group-C Group-D Group-N Group-O 

4th Sep. 2024 Wednesday Group-E Group-F Group-P Group-Q 

5th Sep. 2024 Thursday Group-G Group-H Group-R Group-S 

6th Sep. 2024 Friday Group-I Group-J Group-T Group-U 

7th Sep. 2024 Saturday Group-K Group-X Group-W Group-V 

 
 
 

Groups 
Group-A 

9002 to 9027 (26) 
Group-I 

9523 to 9546 (24) 
Group-Q 

13903 to 13928 (26) 

Group-B 
9028 to 9053 (26) 

Group-J 
9547 to 9570 (24) 

Group-R 
13929 to 13954 (26) 

Group-C 
9054 to 9080 (27) 

Group-K 
9571 to 9594 (24) 

Group-S 
9814 to 9837 (24) 

Group-D 
9081 to 9107 (27) 

Group-L 
13766 to 13793 (28) 

Group-T 
9838 to 9861 (24) 

Group-E 
9108 to 9134 (27) 

Group-M 
13794 to 13821 (28) 

Group-U 
9862 to 9883 (22) 

Group-F 
9135 to 9161 (27) 

Group-N 
13822 to 13849 (28) 

Group-V 
9884 to 9904 (21) 

Group-G 
9162 to 9188 (27) 

Group-O 
13850 to 13876 (27) 

Group-W 
8403 to 8426 (24) 

Group-H 
9499 to 9522 (24) 

Group-P 
13877 to 13902 (26) 

Group-X 
8427 to 8450 (24) 

 

 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of College Group Roll Number Range 

1.  College of Nursing, D.G. Khan Medical College, D.G. Khan 
A, B, C, D, 
E, F, G 9002   to  9188  (187) 

2.  College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, layyah H, I, J, K 9499   to  9594  (96) 

3.  College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Muzaffargarh 
L, M, N, O, 
P, Q, R 13766 to 13954 (189) 

4.  College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Rajanpur S, T, U, V 9814   to  9904  (91) 

5.  Gulf College of Nursing, D.G. Khan W, X 8403   to  8450  (48) 
 

 

 
 

Deputy CoE 

Controller of Examinations 
 
 


